AUG 21798 14:17 Mo .013 P.COZ

DROSTATIQUE
JUEL PIECES DE RECHANGE
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UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POQUR CON.
SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE,

14:18 MNn.013 P.0O3

AUG 21'98

e 4@ ,{;’“4\"(; : ',a‘/" ;
\ -~

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES S8ONT
INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
LEURS OPPOSEES.

3282054




ID:

KEY# PART#

1 58089:883
i £8088-832
3 313541.6953
4 + BEOJ0

[3 + 55273

8 100440

7 » 1408

3 308207

Q + 308008
al 122207

11 2483

12 « 1489

13 300633
14 v 124824
18 271180
18 45762

17 » 35497

18 - 4953468

1 308447-853
20 - 0052348
21 57159

2e 8482

23 + 120304
24 + 120383
25 + 1408

26 53446

27 138538
28 ~ 45174

29 312306
30 300314
31 120382
32 1802

33 52661-806
34 58304

35 3058088
33 303085
37 301628
38 301628
39 +1 53225

40 + 50352

41 302073
42 « 87706

43 301894-853
44 301845-853
48 + 55021

46 36149

47 + 1468

48 310748
43 + 50382

50 301452
51 311485
52 300393
53 301413
84 456378
1) 228727
56 328721

CESCRIPTION

BRACKET GRILLE, L H

BRACKET. GRILLE R H.

BRAGKET, FRONT AXLE

GCREW, 6/16-18 X 75WDFLLK
NUT, §/18-18 HXWDELLK

GUIDE, BELT, RIDER

NUT, 56/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK
BOLT, .625 X 2,180 HHSH /2. 13NC
NUT 1/2-13 REGHCTRLK

SCREW, 3/8.18 X 3 00 HHC

WABHER, 391D X 1 28 D X 07 BELLVIL

NUT, 3/8:18 REGHXCTRLK
GUIDE, BELT SHORT 158" WHEEL
NUY, 8/16-18 HEXJAM

NUT, 3/8-18 HEXKEPS

RIVET, FOP 187 DIA X 450 LG ST
SCREW, 5/16-18 X .50 WAHHTAP
SCREW. 1/4.20 X .80 WARHTAP
DASH

SCREW, 1/4.20X .50 WAHHTAP

LATCH, 84 WD X 047 ABSEMBLY WOGD

BOLY, 375 X 156 MHSH 5/16-18
WASHER FLAT 406 X .81 X 088
WASHER, FLAT 7344 X 89 X 085
NUT, 51618 REGHEXCTALK
PIN. 5/16-18 HOOD LATCH

WASHER. REGINTLK 320 X 61X o3

NUT. 5/16:18 MEXWDFLLK WHiZ
BAFFLE CONSOLE

SCREW. 1/4-26 X B8 WAHHTAR
WASHER, FLAT 281 X 63 X 085
NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK
HOOD

EDGING, WIDE

ASSEMBLY, GRILLE G2
GRILLE

FOIL, REFLECTOR, RH WA GRILL
FOIL. REFLECTOR, LH WA GRILL
SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.25 WAMHC
NUT, ¥/4.20 WDFLLK TORLOGK
LENS, CLEAR W/O TABS NO LOGO
SCREW, #8 X 50 PLASTITE
SUFPORT. GRILLE RH
SUPPORT, GRILLE LH

SCREW, 1/4-14 X .75 SLWATAP
BOLT, 375 X 500 HHSH 5/16-18
NUT. 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
LANYARD, HOOD

NUT, 1/4-20 WOFLLK TORLOCK
FOIL, HEAT REFLECTOR

COVER STEERING SHAFT
STEERING WHEEL

SPACER FOAM

ROLL PIN

PARTS MANUAL

OPERATOR'S MANUAL

+INCICATES STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS
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ID: RUG 21°'98 14:19 No.013 P.OS5

_TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 4

3" MODELE D3 5

ENSEMBLE CHASSIS & CAPOT (ARRIERE)
VOYEZ 73 .
ENTRAINEMENT
PG, -
.‘\

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON. INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
SEHVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. LEURS OPPOSEES. 325851A




ID: AUG 21798 14:19 No.013 P.0B

MODELE D3560-280

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION QTy.
55 326577-854 FRAME, MAIN LF 830/4360 5
58 314760 FOOTRAD. LH PEDAL LIET 1
&7 3100608 FOOTFAD, RH )
58 305235 FASTENTER, RATCHET 12
59 318120-854 CONSOLE, SOF, P.LIFT H
€0 £B221.854 BLATE, SEAT F4 & F5 80G 1
61 53748-854 BRACKET, F.5 SEAT SUFPPORT F4 & P8 SOG 2
62 20507 BOLT, 437 X 166 HHSH 5/16.18 ]
&3 « 1468 NLIT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 2
64 48001 SCREW, 5/18-18 X 63 HHC 4
65 » 1498 NUT, 8/16-18 REGREXCTRLK 4
88 489335 SPRING, SEAT 250 X 1.75 X 450 2
87 53744 CLAMP, 3PRING z
68 3002062 STOR SEAT 2
& = 44811 SCREW. 1/4-20 X 75 MXWAT

70 53205 COVER, SEAT SPRING 151D X 1.0LG 2
71 1802 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK 2
72 308654-806 FENDER, F-8 5U8P 1
73 + 995346 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 80 WAMHTAP 4
74 ¢ 122017 SCREW. 5/16-18 X 1.00 KMC 2
75 » 445363 WASHER. FLAT 378 X .48 %X 082 4
78 » 1488 NUT, £/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 2
77 55023 TRIM, STRIP, BLACK 77.5IN
78, 3076881 SEAT GENERIC 1
79 120393 WASHER, FLAT, 344 X 69 X 0658 4
80 120638 WASHER HVSPTLK, 228 X 85X .00 4
81 122007 SCREW, 5/16-18X.75 MMC a

+ INDICATES STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS




ENSEMBLE SUSPENSION TONDEUSE

DETAIL "A"

VOYEZ __
CLE #18 -

AUG 2198 14:20 Mo .013 P.O7

,» VovEzZ
#° ELECTRIGQUE rG.
SOLENCIDE

s

R

VOYEZ GASSIS &
CAPOT PG. P
CHASSIS PRINCiPA.l_.J_.w::, é
% @
ey 2
)
5
TOUTES LES PIECES NON
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON- T A
SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. LEURAS OPPOSEES. 1558110

B




,.

I1D:

KEY# PARTE
1 320075.853
2 + 180079
3 120303
4 ¢ 1408

& 304791
8 50148
7 8280

8 318341
] 35408
10 324042
11 48306
12 316648
13 3240458
14 315144
15 1268

16 « 1502

17 300808853
18 » 180020
19 » 1502
20 324085
21 120813
22 35408
23 57444
24 322835.853
a5 30C188-853
26 + 180078
27 568247
28 + 1498
29 417098
30 5280

31 3zes21
32 120304
a3 38388
a4 986416
35 120877
a8 Q22467
37 58248.853
38 126211
39 1408
40 314682-853
41 314488
42 323751
44 126211
44 44108
45 3153472
48 314829
47 « 1409
48 314480
49 314792
80 121222
51 321385
52 274517
&3 38363
54 315341
55 44811
56 324028
57 + 1502
8 314868
{] 314837
60 180077
&1 1408

62 56514
¢+ INDICATES S

DESCRIPTION

BRACKET. CLUTCH ENGAGE LEVER BLACK

SCREW 5/168-18 X 1.00 HHO
WASHER FLAT 344 X .69 X 085
NUT, 6/16.18 REGHEXCTRLK
ASSEMBLY. CLUTCH LEVER, SHORT
BEARING. FLANGE .503 1D X .528 OD
PIN, HAIR 001 DIA X 1.668 LG
BRACKET, SWITCH ENGAGE
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 75 WAHHTAP
CABLE KEEFER

PULLEY. POWDER METAL
SPRING, 1288 (ONG

BOLT 275 X 865 HHSH 1/4-20
WASHER. FLAY 1 3B X &1 ¥ 048 2/v2
BRACKET RETAINER

NUT. 1/4-20 REGHEXCTR{K
BRACKET, FRAME CABLE
SCREW, 174.20 X 75 HHC

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXETRLK
ASSEMBLY, CABLE, BLADE ENGAGE
NUT, 1/4-28 HJAM

SCREW. /18-18 X 75 WAHHTAP
TIE, CABLE BLACK

LiIFT ASSEMBLY. LH R.LIFT U
ASSEMBLY, LINK, RIGHT SiDE
SCREW, 5/18.1B X 1.00 HHC
ADJUSTING NUT

NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
WASHER, FLAT 531 X 108 X 085
PIN, HAIR 0%1 DIA X 1.66 LG
ROD, ADJUSTING )" P-LiFT
WASHER FLAT 408 X 81 X 085
PIN, HAIR 072 DIA X 113 LG
WASHER, FLAT 301 X 1.00 X .125
NUT, 4/8-18 REG HX

NUT. 3/8-18 REG HX NK LOC
BRACKET REAR, HANG, SUSPEMSION
BOLT, 5/16-18 X &3 CARRIAGE
NUT, 8/1E-18 REGHEXCTRIK
PEDAL ASSEMBLY, DECK HEIGHT BLAGK
PAD, LIFT PEDAL
BRACKET LIFT ARM

BOLT, 6/16.18 X .63 CARRIAGE
NUT, 5/18-18 HWDELCTRIK
LATCH. PEDAL LIET
BOLYT, 56 X .13 HHSH 3/8-18
NUT, 3/B-16 REGHXCTRLK
SPRING, LIFYT LATCH

ROD, PIVOT

PIN, COTTER 090/.088 X .78
ROD, MEMORY

WASHER, FLAT 408 X .73 X 083
PIN, HAIR 072 DIA X 113 LG
BRACKET, MEMORY

SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 MXWATAR
GUIDE, MEMORY ROD

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK

CAP, MEMORY ROD 3R IDX 75
SFRING, MEMORY

SCREW, 5/18.18 X 76 HHC

NUT, §/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
KNOB, ROUND 1.50 DIA. BLAGK

TANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS

14:20

No.013 P.O8B
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1D: AUG 21°98 14:21 No.013 P.0OS

ENSEMBLE DIRECTION AVANT

DEL

ED3560-280

VOYEZ
CHASSIS & CAPOT RG.

VOYEZ CHASSIS &
CAPOT PG.
TAELEAU DE BORD

VOVYEZ CHASSIS &
- CAROT PA,
CHABSI3 PRINCIPAL

YOYEZ CHASSIS & GAPOT PG,
SUPPORT D'EBSIEU
AVANT

TOUTES LES PIECES NON

UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON- REFEREES SONT

SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC

LEURS OPPOSEES. 3226160




ID: RUG 21798 14:21 No.013 P.10

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION QTvy.
1 . ASSEMBLY. AXLE FRONT 1
2 300272-854 AXLE, ERONT 1
3 52407 SPINBLE. BEARING 4
4 9180 SPINDLE, BH LONG 1
5 314088 SPINDLE, LH LONG 1
6 26628 RING, RETEX .57 X .08 TRU 6133.75 2
7 53373.854 AXLE COVER 2
8 304560 TIE ROD ASSEMBLY. 1681 LG 1
9 + 180128 SCREW, 3/8-16 X 1.76 HHC o
10 120382 WASHER, REGSPTLK 393 X 68 X 10 2
1 ¢ 1409 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK 2
12 58289 SECTOR, STEERING LF 1
13 52408 BEARING, FLANGE ECC.510 ID X 998 OD X 58 i
14 + 180177 SCREW, 1/2-13 X 1.50 HHC 1
15 20065 WASHER, FLAT 518X 138 X .118 1
15A 40098 WASHER, FLAT 520 X 1.25 X 208 1
16 + 1600 NUT. 1/2.13 REGHCTRLK 1
17 311100 DRAGLINK ASSEMBLY 1
17A 58201 STEERING LINK 1
18 124025 NUT, 3/8-24 REGHEXJAM 2
19 87158 BALL JOINT. 3/8 THD SHORT STUD $
20 21278 BALL JOINT, 3/8 THD LONG STUD 3
21 + 46692 NUT, 3/8-24 WOFLHLK 4
22 120306 WASHER. FLAT 531 X 1.06 X 085 2
23 120382 WASHER, REGSPTLK 303 X 68 X 40 {
24 + 120360 NUT, 3/8-24 AEGHEX 1
] 58243 SHAFT, STEERING LF 1
26 58244 PINION. STEERING LF 1
27 £8274 PIN, DOWEL 2500 GD+1.75 1
L] 301410 BEARING, FLANGE .7821D X 1.061 OD ¥ .24 1
20 201308 WASHER, FORMED 1.135 X 1.83 X .12 1
30 21682 WASHER, FLAT 765 X 1.25 X 042 1
31 36625 RING, RETEX .57 X .05 TRU 5133-75 1
32 313652 TRE & RIM, PU 15X 80X 6 2
33 24167 VALVE STEM 1
24 315878 WHEEL W/BEARING !
35 30073 BEARING. FLANGE 1.38 OD+.753 D 1
36 842 WASHER, FLAT .756X1.31X.075 4
37 36625 RING, RETEX .57X.05TRUS133.75 2
38 304444 HUBCAP 6" EURG 2
39 306669 cLip 8

» INDICATES STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS.
M ORDER INDIVIDUAL PARTS.




ID: AUG 21798 14:22 No. 013 F.11

RACTEUR TONDEUSE 43" MODELE D3560-280

, VOYEZ
/ CHASSIS
/7 BRNGIPAL

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON. AEFEREES SONT
SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE, A E A BEESIES A

10




ID:

KEY# PART#
1 A

2 120383
3 328633
4 ¢ 1468

& 122017
8 325391
7 122145
8 274517
g ¢ 1409
10 314572
1 120303
12 180089
13 ¢« 1498
14 326684
18 122007
16 v 1488
17 128638
ia 35468
14 325382
2 310347.853
21 180077
22 - 006416
3 + 1488
24 310347.852
25 180077
26 Q08418
27 ¢ 1498
28 310358
29 180018
30 v 1502
a1 318452
32 3184851
33« 8260
34 . 2068
28 -« 120238
36 308690
a7 311267.883
38 314244
ag 211331
A0 1341
41 311334

DESCRIPTION

TRANSAXLE, T1800 PEERLESS 2WS HYDRO

WASHER, FLAT 344 X 83 X 085
GUIDE, BELT

NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK
SCREW, 5/16-18 X 1. 00MHC

LINK, SHIFT LF HYDRO

SCHREW, 3/8-16 X 1.25 HHC
WASHER, FLAT 4068 X 73X 083
NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK

BELT, V 4L 80 168 HYDRO LF
WASHER, FLAT 344 X 69 X 085
SCREW. 5/16.18 X 2.75 HHC

NUT, 5/16-18 HWDFLCTRLK
STABILIZER BRAGKET LF HYDRO
SCREW, 5/18-18 X .78 HHC

NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
WASHER, REGINLK 320 X .61 X .03
SCREW, 5/18.18 X .75 WAHHTAP
LEVER, SHIFT.LWR LF HYDRO
CLIP-SHIFT LEVER &2 ROD
SCREW, 8/18.18 X .78 HHC
WASHER, FLAT 391 X 100 X .128
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLE
CLIP.-SHIFT LEVER 62 ROD
SCREW, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK
WASHER, FLAT 301 X 100X 128
NUT, 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
PIVOT BRACKET LEVER

SCREW, 1/4.20 X .68 HHC

NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK
LEVER, SHIFT UPFER SF 1/2.13TH
SPRING. TORSION 56 X 95 X .095
FIN. HAIR 125 DIA X 1.00 LG
WASHERS

NUT, 1/2-13 HEXJAM

HANDLE, 1/2.13 MOLDED BLACK 173
BRACKET COVER

COVER PLASTIC

SCREW, 174-15 X .44 X 533 HILOHHWA

CLAMP SPRING

SCREW.174-16 X 44 X 533 HILOHHWA

+ INDICATES STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS,

» CONTACT YOUR NEAREST PEEALESS DEALER FOR PARTS

aTy.
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ID: RUG 21798 14:23 No.013 P.13

ENTRAINEMENT

T WE .
VOYEZ -~ tﬁ}i P e
CHASSIS i
PRINCIPAL

*\ VOYEZ
MOTEUR

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON- INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. LEURS OPPOSEES. 3988454




I1D: RUG 21°'98 14:23 No.013 P.14

| TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 43" MODELE D3560-280

KEY# PART# DEBCRIPTION QTy.
50 321514 SPRING, BIAS DRAGLINK 1
61 304016 GUIDE BELY 1
62 « 1498 NUT. 5/16-18 REGREXCTRLK 1
83 325042 FPEDAL ASSEMBLY, BRAKE/CLUTCH LF 1
84 319876 PIN, CLEVIS 1
85 57847 SPRING, BRAKE FEDAL 1
68 2968 WABHER, FLAT 504 X .75 X 058 3
87 58180 PIN, HAIR 1
65 48160 PAD, CLUTCH BRAKE W/PRINTING 1
53] 320381-853 ARM, iDLER TRACTION DR. LF i
70 300793 BOLT, .625 X .135 HHEH 6/16.18 1
71 v 45602 WASHER, FLAT 333 X 87X .119 1
72 + 1498 NUT, 5/18-18 REGMEXCTRLK 1
73 36650 RETAINER, STRAP BELT 1
74 35374 PULLEY, IDLER V4L 3.08 X 62 !
7 45892 BOLT, 3/8-18 X 1.80 CARRIAGE 1
78 « 1489 NUT, 3/8-16 REGHXCTRLK !
77 57004 ROD, CLUTCH {
78 326131 BOLT. SHOULDER 5/16-18 1
79 + 1468 NUT, 5/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK 1
80 327047 BRAKE SPRING, T1800 PEERLESS HYDRO 1
81 56359 SPRING, CLUTCH .113 X .750 X 8.75 |
82 v 42815 WASHER, FLAT 755 X 1.53 X .07 1
83 57479 SPACER SLEEVE 75 X 126X 1.32 2
84 301865 SPACER SLEEVE 750 X 1.28 X 50 2
85 313684 TIRE & RIM, PU 20 X 10 X 8 TURE 134 2
86 24187 VALVE GTEM 1
87 301366 RIM, WHEEL 20 % 8.00 1
a8 52028 KEY SOUARE z
39 + 642 WASHER FLAT 755 X 131 X 075 4
00 42815 WASBHER FLAT 755 X 1.532 X 07 @
91 38625 RING RETEX, 57 X 05 TRU 5135.78 2
92 308570 HUB CAP ERO 8 WHITE 860 2
a3 306669 CLIP, HUBCAP TINN #C25487-017-4 10

+ INDICATES STANDARD HARDWARE ITEMS.

13




I1D:

| UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON-
SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE,

T VOYEZ MO YEUR
- .. BouLoN

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
LEURS OPPOSEES.

3282034




..

ID:

KEY#PART#
1 A

2. 80847

3. 138485
4. 305550
& 305882
8. 308851
7. 58840

8. 180020
8. 120380
10. 86472
11, 38287
12 304709-853
13. 58030
14 55273
15 005345
16. 9788

17.  DD5338
18, 308644-853
18. 180077
20. 55273

2t GB470-853
22, 326568

23, 100283
24 428644
25,  82706-353
26, 314882
27, 48050
28. 41007
28, 47245
30. 46704
39, 306547
32. 327422
32 300458
34 320553
38 271166
36 56638
37, 35258
8. 50807
30 300432
40 £7444

DESCRIPTION

B&S 14-18 STD/G BUAL CIRCUIT
SCREW. 3/8-18 X 1.26 WAHHTAPBLRP
WASHER, EXLK 284 X 65 X 04
MUFFLER, 186/18HP LARGE LD-TONE
EXHAUST TUBE, 18HP B&S RH
EXHAUST TUBE 18HP LH

GASKET, MUFFLER
SCREW, 1/4-20 X .75 HHC GRS
WASHER. REGSPTLK .263 X .48 X 07
DEFLECTOR SIDE OUT (B5222573)
SCREW, #8-32 X 38 HHWATAPGR2
BRACKET, MUFFLER

SCREW, 8/16-18 X .75 WDFLLK GRS
NUT, 6/16:18 HXWDELLK

SCREW. 1/4-20 X .80 WARHTAP

ML BRACKET, TRANSAXLE MOUNTING
SCREW, 1/4-20 X B3 HEWATAP

MP SHIELD, MUFFLER HEAT 18HPBA&S
SCREW. 8/16.18 X .75 HHC GRS
NUT. 5§/16-18 HXWDFLLK

MP DEFLECTOR, COOL AIR

PULLEY, ENG V3L 4.00 OFFSET 43" HYDRO
WASHER, REGSPTLK 456 X .78 X 12
SCREW, 7/16-20 X §.00 HHC BLK FH
MP BULKHEAD, HOOD H-8

TANK, FUEL 2 GAL (CLEAR)

SCREW, 1/4-10 X .75PHPNTAPGR2BK
TUBING. 25 X .50 X BULK GAS LINE
CLAMP, FUEL LINE (RED)

CAR, GAS 1.1/2-7 THD BLK

OIL DRAIN, I'TW

CAP, OIL DRAIN
CONTRQLTHROTTLE 31LG TWIN BS
SCREW. 10.24 X 63PHFNMA CRSS
NUT, #10-24 HEXKEPS

RETAINER, WIRE

SCREW, 10-24 X 38 SLHWATARGR?
KNOB, ROUND THROTTLE (BLACK)
CONTROL. CHOKE 47 {58 LG PAN TK
TIE. CABLE BLACK NYLON 5.682 L

QTY.
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I1D:

CARTER DE TONDEUSE

By .. D 2
vovezQ %_30 % Jmﬁf@

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON- INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. LEURS OPPOSEES. 328144

14:24 No.013 P.17
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KEY#

4
2
3
a4
5
8
7
8
8

ID:

PARTE

326116.855
326400854
180075
1488
122007
1488
317017
180075
120302
1498
313929
80077
‘20293
1498
310667
180077
120303
1488
326893-883
306234
180077
44108
56424-8R3
56425
40562
5068186
§5547
49582
50018
51448
313898
56385
1282
50534
300345
1498
317040
180075
1498
58305-853
58247
122017
1438
517044
180078
1498
APRAR4-853
314282-853
311404
271184
180075
1498
5326061
2463
29573
320876-853
322116-858
41801
306874
304420
996416
aa3cT
48179
300700-853
180075
180083
448363
271184
1498
321828.853
304110-853
306973
135624
180075
120393
1498
314078
1502
180075
120303
1428

DESCRIPTION

MOWER DECKS, RIDEFR 43"
TOE GUARD
SCREW, B/16-18 X .63 HHC

NUYT. 5/16-18 REGHEXCGTRLK
SCREW, 8/16-18 X 75 14HC

NUT. 5/16-18 HEGHEXCTRLK
BRACKET, CHUTE MOUINT
SCREW, 5/16.18 X 63 HHC
WASHER, Fi AT 244 X 85 X .065
NUT, §/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
LIFT BRACKET, REAR, RH
SCREW, §/16-18 X .78 HHC
WASHER. F'LAT 344 X 688 X 065
NUT. 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
BRACKET. DECK LIFTREAR LH
SCREW, 8/1&-18 X .76 HMG GRS
WASHER. FLAT .344 X 69 X ,065
NUT, 8/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK
BRACE IDLER

SCREW, 1/4-20 X 1.25 HKHWATAP
SCREW, 5/16-18 X .76 HHC

NUT, 5/16-18 HWDELCTRLK
QUILL ASSEMBLY, n6/39v40/43
SHAFT/SADDLE 18"
BEARING , BALL

DUST SHIELD

QUILL CASTING (1046)
BEARING. BALL

SPACER. 2787 LG X 668 1D X 850D
SPACER, 438 LG X 632 0D X 872 1D
PULLEY. PE/28" QUILL VSL
SPECIAL WASHF i

NUT, 7/18-20 WOFLLK

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 88 WARNTAP
SCREW, /1618 X 1.38 WATAP
NUT, 818-18 REGHEXGTRLK
BRACKET FRONT

SCREW. S/16.18 X 83 HHC

NUT, £&/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
LINK BRACKET, DECK FR
ADJUSTING NUY

SCREW, 8/18-10 X 1 00 HMC
NUT. &/18-18 REGHEXCTRLK
BRACKET, GAGF WHEEL L i1,
SCREW. /18-10 X 0% HHG

NUT. 8/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK
BRACKET, CAGT WHEELL R M. FRONT
BRACKEY, 8TABILIZER

SCREW £/18-18 X 5.00 HHC GRS
NUT, 816 HEX Ki:pS

SCREW. 8/16-18 X 63 HHC

NUT, &/16-18 REGHEXCTRL K
BLADE, LOW.LIFT 2490
WASHER, 351D X 1250 X .07 BEL |, Vil
SCREW, 2/8-24 X 1.00 NYLHHC
IDLER ARM ASSIMBLY

IDLER ARM

RWET

BRAKE PAD

SHOUL DER GOLT
WASKHER, FLAT 391 X 1.00 X 126
WASKHER, FLAT 881 X 100 X 268
NUT, 3/8.16 HWDFL WRIZ-LOCK
BRACKET, EXTENSION iBLER
SCREW. 5/16-18 X .63 HHC QRS
SCREW, 8/18-18 X 1.50 HMC GRS
WASHER, FLAT

NUT 6/18.18 HEX KEPS

NUT

BLADL BRAKE ASSEMBLY
BRAKE AN

BRAKE 17AD

RIVET

SCREW, 5/16-18 X 63
WASHER, FLAT 344 X 68 X .0686
NUT. 4/16-18 REGEHE XCT ALK
ROD. BRAKE

NUT 1/4.20 REGHEXCTRLK
SCREW. 5/18-18 X 1.00 HHEC GRS
WASHER, FLAT .344 X 69 X 085
NUT. 5/16-16 REGHEXCTRLK

QrTy.
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ID:

VOYEZ BRAS DE
RENVOI SUPPORYT
ASSEMBLAGE . ...

UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE PCUR CON.
SERVER L'APPLICATION DE (LA GARANTIE.

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT
INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC
LEURS OPPOSEES.

3264018
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Ih: AUE 21'38 14:26 No.013 P20

TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 43" MODELE D3560-280

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION QTy.
1 324144 DECK, 43" MOWIIR 2.WH BLACK 853 EXPORT 1
2 58306 ROD, DECK HITCH 1
3 azen PIN, Ha1R 061 DIA X 1 8R LG 1
4 1346 GUIDE BELT. IDLER !
5 314107 SPRING, TENSION 600 LG-17 LBIN i
4 310328 PULLEY IDLER BFF 4 00 WIDE FL 1
7 126416 BOLT 3/8-16 X 1 75 CARRIAGE 1
8 . 44374 NUT, 3/8-16 HXWDFLLK 1
9 38410 SPRING, 071X &2 X 4237 1
10+ 488 NUT 6/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 1
1" 318372 BELT, V 5L 85.00 KEVLAR 1
12 324814 GUARD, BELT LH PLASTIC 1
13 57101 CARRIAGE BOLT 3
14 309436 PUSHNLIT, 5118 NON-SERVICEABLE 3
15 $20303 WASHER, FLAT 344 X .68 X 085 3
168 . 1408 NUT 5/16-18 REGHEXCTRLK 3
17 302611 GAUGE WHEEL EURO 2
18 23763 BOLT. 5.00 X 1.30 HHSH 2
19 1409 NUT 3/8-18 REGHEXCTRLK 2
20 204422 CHUTE DEFLECTOR, 40" 42".43" 1
21 3149758 TORSION SPRING 1
22 304424 ROD, PIVOT DECK }
2 3535 PUSH NUY 1

- INDICATES STANDARD HARDWARE [TEMS

19
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ID: AUG 21'98 14:27 No.013 P.21

_TRACTEUR TONDEUSE 4

FAISCEAU ELECTRIQUE

3" MODELE D3560-280_

VOYEZ HOHLE

IN CONSOLE .
™~ VOYEZ HOMLE

IN TABLEAU

DE BORD 0/
/‘@
21

TOUTES LES PIECES NON
REFEREES SONT

UTILISEZ DES PIECES D'ORIGINE POUR CON- INTERCHANGEABLES AVEC

SERVER L'APPLICATION DE LA GARANTIE. LEURS OPPOSEES. 3258130
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I AUG 2198 14:27 Mo . 013 P22

KEY# PART# DESCRIPTION aTy.
1 322798 WIRE HARNESS 14-18TWIN OFP DYN 1
2. 41482 PRESS CLIP Y 380 LG 285D 2 i
3 203084 ASSEMBLY UGHT WIRE- 14 TURN i '
4 526872 BULE, HEADLAMP 2
5 az2585 TIE CABLE BLACK NYLON 562 L 2
[ 41482 FRE&S GLIE. ¢ 380 LG 28510 4
7 327358 SWITCHIGHITION (ABTER FIRE) 3 POSH 1
8. 327352 NUT, 8/8-32 RXHD IGNITION S3witeH i
2] 327340 KEY, IGNITION SWITCH i
10 300133 AMMETER 1
it 300334 LIGHT SWITGH ON/OER PANEL 1
12, 320082 SWITCH, DOUBLE POLE NONC BLAGK 1
13, 57444 TIE. CABLE BLACK NYLON 562 L {
14, £7475 SWITCH, SCREW MOUNT DF NG NG A
15, 57220 SCREW, #12 X &0 PHMPNKMTAP 2
16. 53716 SOLENOID 1
17. 187745 SCREW, 1/4.20 ¥ .75 HXSEMMA 2
18 1802 NUT, 1/4-20 REGHEXCTRLK 2
19 271172 NUT. 1/4.-20 REGHE XKEPS M
20 138485 WASHER, EXLK 320X .61 X 03 2
1. 120368 NUY 5/16.24 REGHEY 2
22, H7444 TIE, CABLE BLACK NYLON 1
23 58511 WIRE, GROLIND, 12 5" 1
24. a71184 NUT.5/186-18 HEXKEPS 1
25. 57547 SWITCR, SEAT K
28, 160805 SCREW, 1/4.20 X 18 PHPNHMA 2
27 302257 SATTERY 12VOLT. GENERIC :
28 57554 ROD, BATTERY 1
28 57552 ROD, BATTERY. TOP i
30 325232 NUT, WING 1/4.20 NYILON il
31 120854 SCREW, 1/4-20 X 83 HHG 2
32 271172 NUT. 1/4-20 REGHEXKERS 2
23, * 3062031 ‘USE, 15 AMP SPADE TYPE 1
34. ! BATTERY ACID, 80 0Z. !
* CAN BE PURCHASED LOCALLY.
w4 GRADE TYPE‘ FUBES ARE INCLUDED WITH THE WIRE HARNESS.
VIRING BCHEMATIC
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